delta-elektrogas. com
FG
Gas Filters
DN15 … DN300
EE151 – 03/17
ELEKTROGAS – Technical Sheet  EE151 – 03/17
 2-9
FG
Gas Filters
Contents
Description ………………………………………….. 2
Features …………………………………………….. 2
Functioning and application ………………………. 3
Technical specifications …………………………… 4
Gas flow chart (pressure drop) …………………… 6
Ordering information ………………………………. 8
Accessories and optionals ………………………… 8
Standards and approvals …………………………. 9
Description The FG type is a filter for gas pipelines according to DIN 3386, with very high holding capacity
of dust and impurities, suitable for the protections of devices installed downstream.
Features The filters are made of aluminum alloy die-cast, with a wide range for inlet/outlet connections
from DN15 up to DN 300.
Suitable for natural gas, town gas, LPG (gaseous) and air. On request the filters can be
provided with special seals suitable for aggressive gases.
The incorporated filtering cartridge is a steel support frame covered with a double-layer high
performance nonwoven made of polyolefine fibers, which satisfy the stringent requirements of
Fire Class F1 according to DIN 53438 and are thus self-extinguishing.
Considering the same connection, the FGS are smaller models of FG filters: the body is more
compact with a reduced filtering surface.
FGS1-FGS2 models are provided with a mesh filter cartridge.
FG98-FG910-FG912 models are provided with a 2-stage single-layer filtering cartridge.
Provided with pressure gauges for both inlet and outlet chamber (optional for threaded models).
All components are designed to withstand any mechanical, chemical and thermal condition
occurring during typical service. Effective impregnation and surface treatments have been used
to improve mechanical sturdiness, sealing and resistance to corrosion of the components.
Filters are 100% tested by computerized testing machineries and are fully warranted.
ELEKTROGAS – Technical Sheet  EE151 – 03/17
 3-9
Functioning and
application  The FG type filter is designed for installation in gas lines and compressed air lines, to protect
downstream fittings.
 The filtering cartridge made of nonwoven polypropylene fibers with a metal support frame, is
suitable to retain dust and other impurities with size ≥30µm.
 When the dust storage capacity is exceeded or if there is an excessive pressure difference, the
filter loses its protective function. In this case the filter element must be replaced.
FGS1-FGS2 models are provided with a mesh filter cartridge (50µm), which is easy washable.
Fig.1
Figure 2 shows an example of installation.
Fig.2
1 = Ball valve
2 = Filter
3 = Pressure regulator
4 = Tightness control
5 = Minimum gas pressure switch
6 = Valve position visual indicator
7 = Fast opening solenoid valve
8 = Slow opening solenoid valve
9 = Tightness control pressure switch
10 = Closed position indicator switch
11 = Burner pressure gauge
12 = Push button valve
ELEKTROGAS – Technical Sheet  EE151 – 03/17
 4-9
Technical
specifications  Tab. 1
Connections  Gas threaded ISO 7-1 from Rp1/2 to Rp2 or
ANSI-ASME B1.20 from 1/2”NPT to 2”NPT
Flanged PN16 – ISO 7005 from DN65 to DN300 or
ANSI-ASA-ASME B16.5 class 150 from 2” to 10”
Max. operating pressure  2 bar   (30 psig)
6 bar*  (90 psig)
Body test pressure
3 bar  (45 psig)
9 bar * (130 psig)
Ambient temperature
Media temperature